# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address: 3-1-1, Kannondai, Tsukuba-Shi, Ibaraki 305-8517 JAPAN previously recorded on Reel 017492 Frame 0939. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 40-2, Nisshin-Cho 1-chome, Saitama-Shi, Saitama 331-8537 JAPAN.		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bio-Oriented Technology Research Advancement Institution	12/04/2002

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Agriculture And Bio-Oriented Research Organization		
Street Address:	3-1-1, Kannondai, Tsukuba-shi		
City:	Ibaraki		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	305-8517		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10344964

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)315-4114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1127

Email: pknisley@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Knisley

Address Line 1: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14603-1051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201487/1120
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Knisley, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recordation\_Coversheet\_201487\_1120#page1.tif

source=Request\_For\_Correction\_Recordation\_201487\_1120#page1.tif

PATENT

1034496

CH \$40.0

REEL: 018064 FRAME: 0977



	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off		
EET	Docket No. 201487/1120		

DOC. ID NO.: 102928123	02-01-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		EET	Docket No. 201487/1120	
To the Honorable Commis	1031679	ached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	1001078	o∠ address o	of receiving party(ies)	
Bio-oriented Technology Research Advancement Institution		Name: <u>National Agriculture and Bio-oriented</u> Research Organization		
		Street Address: 40-2, Nisshin-cho 1-chome, Saitama-Shi		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Saitama	State:Zip:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		Postal Code: 331-8537  dress(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date(s): December 4, 2	002	·		
1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor: 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor:				
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s);			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appl		the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	10/344,964	B. Patent No.(s) 6,576,	820	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No	1.6 6.1 1000	
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of app	lications and patents itrolved; 2	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Attorney Name: Edwin V. Merl	<u>(ei</u>	☑ Paid on 1/26/2005 (see incorrect cover sheet)		
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address:		8. Deposit account nun	nber:	
Street Address: Clinton Square,	P.O. Box 31051	14-1138		
City: Rochester State: NY	Zip: 14603-1051	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
		information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original docum	ent.	905/10	January 21 2001	
Edwin V. Merkel Name of Person Signing Registration No.		Signature	January 26, 2006  Date	
·	mber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and docum	nents: 13	
		TRANSMISSION [37 CE		
I hereby certify that this corresponde			175(27)	
· ·	<del>-</del>	the date chours below w	ith sufficient postage as first	
deposited with the United class mail in an envelope a Trademark Office, P. O. B	ddressed to: Mail Stop	Assignment Services Di	vision, United States Patent and	
transmitted by facsimile or (703)	n the date shown below	<i>-</i>		
1/26/06	ALEMA	Lama L.	Tros	
Date		Signati	ıre	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date

Laura L. Trost Typed or printed name

## SHIMIZU PATENT OFFICE

Hatsushi Shimizu

Suguru Osakabe

Akiko Kobayashi Ryu-ichi Inoue

Kazuya Kawamoto

6th Fl., Kantetsu Tsukuba-Sclence-City Bldg. 1-1-1, Oroshi-machi, Tsuchiura, Ibaraki, Japan 300-0847

> Telephone: +81-29-841-2001 Facsimile: +81-29-841-2009/2012

E-mail: info@spolp.com

Yoshie Edamatsu Kazume Hirao

Hirokazu Shimmi Tomohiko Kobayashi

Shinichi Watanabe

July 24, 2006

Ms. Patricia Knisley NIXON PEABODÝ LLP Clinton Square P.O. Box 31051

Rochester, NY 14603-1051 U.S.A.

VIA FACSIMILE AND AIRMAIL

Fax No.: +1-585-263-1600

Total Page(s): 1

Re:

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/344,964

National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences, et al.

Your Ref.: 201487/1120 Our Ref.: MOA-A0004P-US

Dear Ms. Knisley:

Thank you for your letter of June 30, 2006, regarding the above-referenced application.

We noticed that the address of the Assignee was not printed correctly in the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

Please advise us as to whether the Assignee's address has already been changed as requested in our facsimile of February 2, 2005.

If not, please take necessary steps to correct this error.

This error should be corrected as follows:

ASSIGNEE:

40-2, NISSHIN-CHO 1-CHOME, SAITAMA-SHI,

SAITAMA, JAPAN 331-8537

3-1-1, Kannondai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-8517 JAPAN

We appreciate your kind assistance.

Sincerely yours.

Masami Oko (Ms.) The Filing Department

SHIMIZU PATENT OFFICE

RECORDED: 08/07/2006

cc: Mr. Isashi Suzuki, National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences

Mr. Toshihiro Yamaguchi, Incorporated administrative agency National Agriculture and Food Research Organization

If there are any problems with this transmission, please let us know.

This facstmile is intended only for the individual to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone (collect call), and return it by mail to the above address. Thank you,

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018064 FRAME: 0979